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MAKÓW PODHALAŃSKI - PRZEHYBA - 2025-06-08 Stage 3 

CLASSIFICATION OF STAGE 3 

DISTANCE (KM): 163 AVERAGE SPEED (KM/H): 0 km/h 

RANK BIB UCI ID NAT SURNAME, NAME TEAM RESULT GAP BON/PEN POINTS 

1 22 100 514 891 96 DEN MENGEL Nikolaj AIRTOX - CARL RAS 00:00:00 
  

20 

2 46 100 349 995 03 LUX BETTENDORFF Loic HRINKOW ADVARICS 00:00:00 
  

19 

3 74 100 045 634 28 NED SCHULTING Peter DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:00:00 
  

18 

4 233 101 174 228 27 GBR BAKER Rowan RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 00:00:00 
  

17 

5 212 100 778 993 67 POL *ŁĄTKOWSKI Dawid KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 00:00:00 
  

16 

6 234 100 895 984 76 GBR *BELDON Alex RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 00:00:00 
  

15 

7 235 101 499 330 82 GBR CLAIR Judicael RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 00:00:00 
  

14 

8 165 100 902 208 92 MEX *MACIAS ESTRADA Cesar PETROLIKE 00:00:00 
  

13 

9 24 101 055 747 80 DEN *TOFTEMARK Maarfelt Lucas AIRTOX - CARL RAS 00:00:00 
  

12 

10 253 100 159 222 29 POL MIAZGA Jan LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 00:00:00 
  

11 

11 223 100 143 087 93 BEL VAN NUFFELEN Glen THESEUS NOVAPOR 00:00:00 
  

10 

12 161 100 094 843 58 ECU CAICEDO CEPEDA Jonathan Klever PETROLIKE 00:00:00 
  

9 

13 173 100 197 377 63 NOR *ESKEDAL Vetle TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:00:00 
  

8 

14 271 100 587 532 84 SWE *PERSSON Hugo SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
  

7 

15 175 100 198 951 85 NOR *GRANBERG Sander TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:00:00 
  

6 

16 26 100 584 050 94 DEN *NIELSEN Emil AIRTOX - CARL RAS 00:00:00 
  

5 

17 25 100 798 768 54 DEN *RISHOJ Hugo AIRTOX - CARL RAS 00:00:00 
  

4 

18 171 100 202 870 27 NOR FRAFJORD Joakim TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:00:00 
  

3 

19 205 100 795 389 70 DEN *GRENAAE Alfred TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 00:00:00 
  

2 

20 201 100 919 408 26 DEN 
*VESTERGAARD Sebastian 
Bjerregaard 

TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 00:00:00 
  

1 

21 172 100 805 711 13 NOR *BRUUN Christopher Ringkjop TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:00:00 
   

22 204 100 930 077 25 ROU ANTONIU Alexandru-Ionut TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 00:00:00 
   

23 176 100 198 103 13 NOR *LITLERE Sverre TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:00:00 
   

24 156 100 929 507 37 ROU *BUTA Catalin MENTORISE TEEM CCN 00:00:00 
   

25 34 100 856 170 32 POL *LEWANDOWSKI Dawid MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:00:00 
   

26 192 100 816 721 62 POL *GARNEK Ksawier TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 00:00:00 
   

27 174 100 200 346 25 NOR *GYSLAND Sander TEAM NCF REGION SOR 00:00:00 
   

28 182 100 231 764 15 NED *BALLIF Anco VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

29 261 100 708 675 74 FRA VEDEL Gabin DEFENSE ELITE TEAM 00:00:00 
   

30 11 100 086 804 70 CZE KUKRLE Michael ATT INVESTMENTS 00:00:00 
   

31 36 100 593 913 63 POL *GAJDULEWICZ Mateusz MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:00:00 
   

32 122 101 075 746 00 FIN *BORREMANS Kasper 
BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT 
TEAM 

00:00:00 
   

33 121 100 341 260 95 ITA *BORGO Alessandro 
BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT 
TEAM 

00:00:00 
   

34 32 100 058 536 29 POL OWSIAN Łukasz MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:00:00 
   

35 54 100 599 230 45 POL *ILSKI Szymon RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 00:00:00 
   

36 12 100 110 268 60 POL BUDZIŃSKI Marcin ATT INVESTMENTS 00:00:00 
   

37 31 100 087 302 83 POL KACZMAREK Jakub MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:00:00 
   

38 66 100 546 588 74 POL *WALINIAK Konrad VOSTER ATS TEAM 00:00:00 
   

39 105 100 047 726 83 CZE *PESEK Adam ELKOV - KASPER 00:00:00 
   

40 162 100 830 929 11 MEX CADENA MARTINEZ Edgra David PETROLIKE 00:00:00 
   

41 53 100 098 695 30 POL SOWIŃSKI Artur RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 00:00:00 
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42 71 100 227 965 96 NED *BRONSWIJK Mike DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:00:00 
   

43 64 101 135 493 92 POL *BANASZAK Maciej VOSTER ATS TEAM 00:00:00 
   

44 154 100 924 214 79 ROU PICIU Mattew-Denis MENTORISE TEEM CCN 00:00:00 
   

45 151 100 946 013 53 ROU VAIDIAN Iustin-Ioan MENTORISE TEEM CCN 00:00:00 
   

46 95 100 591 838 25 POL *SĘK Igor MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI 00:00:00 
   

47 143 100 072 240 56 SUI STUESSI Colin Chris TEAM VORARLBERG 00:00:00 
   

48 103 100 474 151 96 CZE *PRIDAL Tomas ELKOV - KASPER 00:00:00 
   

49 142 100 150 779 25 ITA KONYCHEV Alexander TEAM VORARLBERG 00:00:00 
   

50 144 100 364 430 82 GER PETER Jannis TEAM VORARLBERG 00:00:00 
   

51 222 100 944 407 96 GRE DRAKOS Nikolaos Michail THESEUS NOVAPOR 00:00:00 
   

52 181 100 991 220 58 NED IJMKER Marijn VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

53 183 100 663 375 73 NED *VEENIS Vigo VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

54 101 100 086 590 50 CZE SCHLEGEL Michal ELKOV - KASPER 00:00:00 
   

55 211 100 592 367 69 POL *WIŚNIOWSKI Maksymilian KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 00:00:00 
   

56 194 101 314 739 82 POL *MATUSZEWSKI Franciszek TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 00:00:00 
   

57 256 100 545 375 25 POL FIJAK Jan LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 00:00:00 
   

58 92 100 158 514 00 POL SZÓSTKA Paweł MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI 00:00:00 
   

59 305 100 549 023 84 POL OLSZAR Antoni CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 00:00:00 
   

60 125 100 306 247 02 ITA *OLIVO Bryan 
BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT 
TEAM 

00:00:00 
   

61 33 100 095 474 10 POL HELTA Filip MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:00:00 
   

62 281 101 411 009 31 POL JANOWSKI Łukasz SPICA.TEAM 00:00:00 
   

63 304 101 311 709 59 POL POTUCHA Maciej CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 00:00:00 
   

64 285 100 588 020 87 POL GLANZ Michał SPICA.TEAM 00:00:00 
   

65 252 100 593 778 25 POL *LACH Kamil LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 00:00:00 
   

66 106 100 474 312 63 CZE *KADLEC Milan ELKOV - KASPER 00:00:00 
   

67 185 100 859 755 28 NED *STOFFELS Ole VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

68 62 100 639 730 96 POL *ŻELAZOWSKI Michał VOSTER ATS TEAM 00:00:00 
   

69 56 101 283 422 96 GER *STRASSER Luis RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 00:00:00 
   

70 96 100 539 088 43 POL *MURYJ Antoni MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI 00:00:00 
   

71 214 100 802 886 01 POL *LISTWOŃ Tomasz KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 00:00:00 
   

72 262 100 658 791 48 FRA MAGAUD Antoine DEFENSE ELITE TEAM 00:00:00 
   

73 104 100 111 505 36 SVK STOCEK Matus ELKOV - KASPER 00:00:00 
   

74 203 101 041 870 74 DEN SORENSEN Jonas TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 00:00:00 
   

75 52 100 592 411 16 POL *MACIEJUK Kacper RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 00:00:00 
   

76 72 100 231 470 12 NED *VAN DER VEEN Cas DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:00:00 
   

77 275 100 223 206 90 SWE JOHANSSON Casper SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

78 225 100 532 391 39 JPN NARUMI Soh THESEUS NOVAPOR 00:00:00 
   

79 44 100 046 407 25 AUT ZOIDL Riccardo HRINKOW ADVARICS 00:00:00 
   

80 141 100 351 264 11 AUT ZANGERLE Emanuel TEAM VORARLBERG 00:00:00 
   

81 42 100 350 369 86 AUT KABAS Maximilian HRINKOW ADVARICS 00:00:00 
   

82 224 100 542 542 05 CYP PAVLIDES Konstantinos THESEUS NOVAPOR 00:00:00 
   

83 45 100 149 695 08 ITA BALLABIO Giacomo HRINKOW ADVARICS 00:00:00 
   

84 254 101 283 424 01 POL GARBOLIŃSKI Klaudiusz LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 00:00:00 
   

85 126 100 306 075 24 ITA *ANDREAUS Marco 
BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT 
TEAM 

00:00:00 
   

86 166 100 899 703 12 MEX *GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso PETROLIKE 00:00:00 
   

87 123 100 291 747 52 ITA *CAPRA Thomas 
BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT 
TEAM 

00:00:00 
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88 296 100 645 777 32 GBR *WHITCHER Jamie VELO PERFORMENCE 00:00:00 
   

89 215 100 929 958 03 POL *KOŻYCZAK Marcel KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 00:00:00 
   

90 282 100 929 613 46 POL *BRUTKOWSKI Jakub SPICA.TEAM 00:00:00 
   

91 61 100 158 491 74 POL KOSTAŃSKI Mateusz VOSTER ATS TEAM 00:00:00 
   

92 51 100 158 487 70 POL PROĆ Bartlomiej RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 00:00:00 
   

93 255 100 538 106 31 POL DĄBSKI Patryk LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 00:00:00 
   

94 83 100 093 367 37 SVK ULIK Matej DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 00:00:00 
   

95 276 100 225 970 41 SWE *OLARS Anton SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

96 73 100 891 366 17 NED *BOUMA Jelle DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:00:00 
   

97 35 100 064 923 14 POL BERNAS Paweł MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:00:00 
   

98 213 100 802 869 81 POL *GADERA Jan KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 00:00:00 
   

99 152 100 633 755 38 ROU MOLDANSKY Gerhard-Cristin MENTORISE TEEM CCN 00:00:00 
   

100 116 100 815 438 40 NOR *NISTAD STIEN Sander EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

101 221 100 816 401 33 GRE *ARVANITOU Nikiforos THESEUS NOVAPOR 00:00:00 
   

102 242 101 192 252 09 CYP *ACHAS Christodoulos BIALINI GOMOLA HYGGE 00:00:00 
   

103 236 101 192 374 34 GBR FEATHERSTONE Oliver RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 00:00:00 
   

104 124 100 170 084 27 IRL *DUNWOODY Seth 
BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT 
TEAM 

00:00:00 
   

105 291 100 634 572 79 IRL *O CONNOR Willem VELO PERFORMENCE 00:00:00 
   

106 301 100 639 422 79 POL *KAPELA Marek CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 00:00:00 
   

107 193 100 545 422 72 POL *KUŚ Piotr TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 00:00:00 
   

108 186 100 919 948 81 NED *DE JONG Stef VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

109 75 100 065 020 14 NED HAVIK Yoeri DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 00:00:00 
   

110 195 100 545 442 92 POL *PTAK Szymon TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 00:00:00 
   

111 102 101 085 145 87 CZE *MRAZ Daniel ELKOV - KASPER 00:00:00 
   

112 111 100 912 115 08 CZE BARTA Tomas EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

113 146 100 738 498 21 IRL CROWLEY Liam TEAM VORARLBERG 00:00:00 
   

114 231 101 003 905 36 GBR *HICKS Dylan RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 00:00:00 
   

115 145 100 165 862 73 SUI STEHLI Felix TEAM VORARLBERG 00:00:00 
   

116 115 100 939 266 96 HUN *MINDSZENTI Akos EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

117 13 100 150 646 86 POL PĘKALA Piotr ATT INVESTMENTS 00:00:00 
   

118 113 100 150 842 88 HUN ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

119 114 100 098 029 43 HUN GOENCZY Gergo EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 00:00:00 
   

 
14 100 095 475 11 POL BOGUSŁAWSKI Marceli ATT INVESTMENTS DNF 

   

 
15 100 109 949 32 POL BANASZEK Alan ATT INVESTMENTS DNF 

   

 
16 100 109 574 45 POL BANASZEK Norbert ATT INVESTMENTS DNF 

   

 
41 100 149 922 41 SLO PRIMOZIC Jaka HRINKOW ADVARICS DNF 

   

 
63 100 093 502 75 POL PAWLAK Tobiasz VOSTER ATS TEAM DNF 

   

 
65 100 079 514 55 POL STOSZ Patryk VOSTER ATS TEAM DNF 

   

 
164 100 558 949 19 ITA D'AIUTO Filippo PETROLIKE DNF 

   

 
191 100 554 963 10 POL *DEREŃ Mateusz TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW DNF 

   

 
216 100 564 671 18 POL *DOLAK Kamil KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY DNF 

   

 
226 100 072 909 46 SRB STANKOVIC Marko THESEUS NOVAPOR DNF 

   

 
232 100 180 320 78 GBR SYMONDS Bradley RAPTOR FACTORY RACING DNF 

   

 
266 100 271 846 36 FRA CLEMENT Guillaume DEFENSE ELITE TEAM DNF 

   

 
294 100 997 741 80 GBR *JAMES Jacob VELO PERFORMENCE DNF 

   

 
76 100 230 522 34 NED *PAATS Hugo DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM DNS 

   

 
81 100 155 217 01 SVK KASKO David DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA DNS 

   

 
93 100 587 792 53 POL MUSIALIK Jakub MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI DNS 
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ON THE START 135 

STARTED 132 

FINISHED 119 

DISQUALIFIED 0 

 

TEAM CLASSIFICATION STAGE 3 
RANK CODE TEAM COUNTRY RESULT GAP 

1 RFR RAPTOR FACTORY RACING GBR 00:00:00 
 

2 GSH AIRTOX - CARL RAS DEN 00:00:00 
 

3 SOR TEAM NCF REGION SOR NOR 00:00:00 
 

4 PTL PETROLIKE MEX 00:00:00 
 

5 SVA TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN DEN 00:00:00 
 

6 MSP MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI POL 00:00:00 
 

7 MEN MENTORISE TEEM CCN ROU 00:00:00 
 

8 DCC DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM NED 00:00:00 
 

9 BVD BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM BRN 00:00:00 
 

10 MOP KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY POL 00:00:00 
 

11 TRP LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO POL 00:00:00 
 

12 UWT VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM NED 00:00:00 
 

13 THN THESEUS NOVAPOR GRE 00:00:00 
 

14 EKA ELKOV - KASPER CZE 00:00:00 
 

15 RRW RUN&RACE-WIBATECH GER 00:00:00 
 

16 VBG TEAM VORARLBERG AUT 00:00:00 
 

17 VOS VOSTER ATS TEAM POL 00:00:00 
 

18 HAC HRINKOW ADVARICS AUT 00:00:00 
 

19 LPP MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI POL 00:00:00 
 

20 ATT ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 00:00:00 
 

21 SVL SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM SWE 00:00:00 
 

22 CHR TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW POL 00:00:00 
 

23 TTS SPICA.TEAM POL 00:00:00 
 

24 CRT CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM POL 00:00:00 
 

25 EPR EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM HUN 00:00:00 
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SPRINT PREMIE STAGE 3 
 
12 KM Bystra  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BON 

1 12 BUDZIŃSKI Marcin ATT INVESTMENTS 0 0 

2 65 STOSZ Patryk VOSTER ATS TEAM 0 0 

3 255 DĄBSKI Patryk LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 0 0 

67 KM Szaflary Maruszyna  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BON 

1 212 ŁĄTKOWSKI Dawid KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 0 0 

2 46 BETTENDORFF Loic HRINKOW ADVARICS 0 0 

3 22 MENGEL Nikolaj AIRTOX - CARL RAS 0 0 

124 KM Łącko  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BON 

1 22 MENGEL Nikolaj AIRTOX - CARL RAS 0 0 

2 46 BETTENDORFF Loic HRINKOW ADVARICS 0 0 

3 74 SCHULTING Peter DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 0 0 

 

MOUNTAIN PREMIE STAGE 3 
 
24 KM Przełęcz Zubrzycka  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS 

1 32 OWSIAN Łukasz MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 3 

2 35 BERNAS Paweł MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 2 

3 221 ARVANITOU Nikiforos THESEUS NOVAPOR 1 

98 KM Przełęcz Knurowska - canceled  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS 

163 KM Przehyba  
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS 

1 22 MENGEL Nikolaj AIRTOX - CARL RAS 3 

2 46 BETTENDORFF Loic HRINKOW ADVARICS 2 

3 74 SCHULTING Peter DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 1 
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INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - MAŁOPOLSKA 

DISTANCE (KM): 433 AVERAGE SPEED (KM/H): 67.077 km/h 

RANK BIB UCI ID NAT SURNAME, NAME TEAM RESULT GAP 

1 142 100 150 779 25 ITA KONYCHEV Alexander TEAM VORARLBERG 06:27:09 
 

2 122 101 075 746 00 FIN *BORREMANS Kasper BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:27:12 +3 

3 103 100 474 151 96 CZE *PRIDAL Tomas ELKOV - KASPER 06:27:12 +3 

4 12 100 110 268 60 POL BUDZIŃSKI Marcin ATT INVESTMENTS 06:27:12 +3 

5 162 100 830 929 11 MEX CADENA MARTINEZ Edgra David PETROLIKE 06:27:13 +4 

6 11 100 086 804 70 CZE KUKRLE Michael ATT INVESTMENTS 06:27:16 +7 

7 143 100 072 240 56 SUI STUESSI Colin Chris TEAM VORARLBERG 06:27:16 +7 

8 45 100 149 695 08 ITA BALLABIO Giacomo HRINKOW ADVARICS 06:27:17 +8 

9 141 100 351 264 11 AUT ZANGERLE Emanuel TEAM VORARLBERG 06:27:19 +10 

10 173 100 197 377 63 NOR *ESKEDAL Vetle TEAM NCF REGION SOR 06:27:19 +10 

11 161 100 094 843 58 ECU CAICEDO CEPEDA Jonathan Klever PETROLIKE 06:27:20 +11 

12 44 100 046 407 25 AUT ZOIDL Riccardo HRINKOW ADVARICS 06:27:20 +11 

13 144 100 364 430 82 GER PETER Jannis TEAM VORARLBERG 06:27:22 +13 

14 13 100 150 646 86 POL PĘKALA Piotr ATT INVESTMENTS 06:27:25 +16 

15 36 100 593 913 63 POL *GAJDULEWICZ Mateusz MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 06:27:31 +22 

16 101 100 086 590 50 CZE SCHLEGEL Michal ELKOV - KASPER 06:27:35 +26 

17 31 100 087 302 83 POL KACZMAREK Jakub MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 06:27:35 +26 

18 121 100 341 260 95 ITA *BORGO Alessandro BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:27:38 +29 

19 53 100 098 695 30 POL SOWIŃSKI Artur RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 06:27:40 +31 

20 26 100 584 050 94 DEN *NIELSEN Emil AIRTOX - CARL RAS 06:27:43 +34 

21 32 100 058 536 29 POL OWSIAN Łukasz MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 06:27:46 +37 

22 221 100 816 401 33 GRE *ARVANITOU Nikiforos THESEUS NOVAPOR 06:27:47 +38 

23 182 100 231 764 15 NED *BALLIF Anco VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 06:27:49 +40 

24 154 100 924 214 79 ROU PICIU Mattew-Denis MENTORISE TEEM CCN 06:27:52 +43 

25 271 100 587 532 84 SWE *PERSSON Hugo SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 06:27:52 +43 

26 22 100 514 891 96 DEN MENGEL Nikolaj AIRTOX - CARL RAS 06:27:54 +45 

27 24 101 055 747 80 DEN *TOFTEMARK Maarfelt Lucas AIRTOX - CARL RAS 06:27:59 +50 

28 64 101 135 493 92 POL *BANASZAK Maciej VOSTER ATS TEAM 06:27:59 +50 

29 105 100 047 726 83 CZE *PESEK Adam ELKOV - KASPER 06:28:03 +54 

30 74 100 045 634 28 NED SCHULTING Peter DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 06:28:04 +55 

31 25 100 798 768 54 DEN *RISHOJ Hugo AIRTOX - CARL RAS 06:28:04 +55 

32 224 100 542 542 05 CYP PAVLIDES Konstantinos THESEUS NOVAPOR 06:28:06 +57 

33 95 100 591 838 25 POL *SĘK Igor MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI 06:28:07 +58 

34 92 100 158 514 00 POL SZÓSTKA Paweł MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI 06:28:08 +59 

35 296 100 645 777 32 GBR *WHITCHER Jamie VELO PERFORMENCE 06:28:15 +1:06 

36 261 100 708 675 74 FRA VEDEL Gabin DEFENSE ELITE TEAM 06:28:17 +1:08 

37 96 100 539 088 43 POL *MURYJ Antoni MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI 06:28:20 +1:11 

38 61 100 158 491 74 POL KOSTAŃSKI Mateusz VOSTER ATS TEAM 06:28:20 +1:11 

39 242 101 192 252 09 CYP *ACHAS Christodoulos BIALINI GOMOLA HYGGE 06:28:21 +1:12 

40 46 100 349 995 03 LUX BETTENDORFF Loic HRINKOW ADVARICS 06:28:24 +1:15 

41 166 100 899 703 12 MEX *GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso PETROLIKE 06:28:26 +1:17 

42 212 100 778 993 67 POL *ŁĄTKOWSKI Dawid KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 06:28:27 +1:18 

43 66 100 546 588 74 POL *WALINIAK Konrad VOSTER ATS TEAM 06:28:27 +1:18 

44 231 101 003 905 36 GBR *HICKS Dylan RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 06:28:30 +1:21 

45 165 100 902 208 92 MEX *MACIAS ESTRADA Cesar PETROLIKE 06:28:36 +1:27 



 

 
2025-06-08 e-Zawody.pl - lukasz@e-zawody.pl- +48505329118 7 

46 71 100 227 965 96 NED *BRONSWIJK Mike DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 06:28:43 +1:34 

47 106 100 474 312 63 CZE *KADLEC Milan ELKOV - KASPER 06:28:49 +1:40 

48 42 100 350 369 86 AUT KABAS Maximilian HRINKOW ADVARICS 06:29:08 +1:59 

49 205 100 795 389 70 DEN *GRENAAE Alfred TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 06:29:11 +2:02 

50 233 101 174 228 27 GBR BAKER Rowan RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 06:29:24 +2:15 

51 304 101 311 709 59 POL POTUCHA Maciej CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 06:29:27 +2:18 

52 192 100 816 721 62 POL *GARNEK Ksawier TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 06:29:41 +2:32 

53 152 100 633 755 38 ROU MOLDANSKY Gerhard-Cristin MENTORISE TEEM CCN 06:29:55 +2:46 

54 102 101 085 145 87 CZE *MRAZ Daniel ELKOV - KASPER 06:30:30 +3:21 

55 113 100 150 842 88 HUN ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 06:30:30 +3:21 

56 175 100 198 951 85 NOR *GRANBERG Sander TEAM NCF REGION SOR 06:30:52 +3:43 

57 125 100 306 247 02 ITA *OLIVO Bryan BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:31:29 +4:20 

58 126 100 306 075 24 ITA *ANDREAUS Marco BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:31:29 +4:20 

59 54 100 599 230 45 POL *ILSKI Szymon RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 06:32:21 +5:12 

60 211 100 592 367 69 POL *WIŚNIOWSKI Maksymilian KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 06:32:23 +5:14 

61 256 100 545 375 25 POL FIJAK Jan LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 06:32:30 +5:21 

62 83 100 093 367 37 SVK ULIK Matej DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 06:33:31 +6:22 

63 172 100 805 711 13 NOR *BRUUN Christopher Ringkjop TEAM NCF REGION SOR 06:34:12 +7:03 

64 285 100 588 020 87 POL GLANZ Michał SPICA.TEAM 06:34:15 +7:06 

65 204 100 930 077 25 ROU ANTONIU Alexandru-Ionut TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 06:34:16 +7:07 

66 104 100 111 505 36 SVK STOCEK Matus ELKOV - KASPER 06:34:17 +7:08 

67 291 100 634 572 79 IRL *O CONNOR Willem VELO PERFORMENCE 06:34:38 +7:29 

68 114 100 098 029 43 HUN GOENCZY Gergo EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 06:34:52 +7:43 

69 124 100 170 084 27 IRL *DUNWOODY Seth BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:35:22 +8:13 

70 201 100 919 408 26 DEN *VESTERGAARD Sebastian Bjerregaard TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 06:35:30 +8:21 

71 123 100 291 747 52 ITA *CAPRA Thomas BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:35:31 +8:22 

72 234 100 895 984 76 GBR *BELDON Alex RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 06:35:31 +8:22 

73 35 100 064 923 14 POL BERNAS Paweł MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 06:35:32 +8:23 

74 171 100 202 870 27 NOR FRAFJORD Joakim TEAM NCF REGION SOR 06:35:34 +8:25 

75 282 100 929 613 46 POL *BRUTKOWSKI Jakub SPICA.TEAM 06:35:37 +8:28 

76 115 100 939 266 96 HUN *MINDSZENTI Akos EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 06:35:39 +8:30 

77 174 100 200 346 25 NOR *GYSLAND Sander TEAM NCF REGION SOR 06:35:40 +8:31 

78 33 100 095 474 10 POL HELTA Filip MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 06:36:06 +8:57 

79 116 100 815 438 40 NOR *NISTAD STIEN Sander EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 06:36:47 +9:38 

80 51 100 158 487 70 POL PROĆ Bartlomiej RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 06:36:54 +9:45 

81 193 100 545 422 72 POL *KUŚ Piotr TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 06:37:29 +10:20 

82 262 100 658 791 48 FRA MAGAUD Antoine DEFENSE ELITE TEAM 06:38:29 +11:20 

83 56 101 283 422 96 GER *STRASSER Luis RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 06:38:50 +11:41 

84 156 100 929 507 37 ROU *BUTA Catalin MENTORISE TEEM CCN 06:39:12 +12:03 

85 214 100 802 886 01 POL *LISTWOŃ Tomasz KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 06:40:00 +12:51 

86 176 100 198 103 13 NOR *LITLERE Sverre TEAM NCF REGION SOR 06:40:15 +13:06 

87 72 100 231 470 12 NED *VAN DER VEEN Cas DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 06:41:01 +13:52 

88 185 100 859 755 28 NED *STOFFELS Ole VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 06:41:07 +13:58 

89 213 100 802 869 81 POL *GADERA Jan KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 06:41:18 +14:09 

90 34 100 856 170 32 POL *LEWANDOWSKI Dawid MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 06:41:27 +14:18 

91 305 100 549 023 84 POL OLSZAR Antoni CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 06:41:37 +14:28 

92 301 100 639 422 79 POL *KAPELA Marek CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 06:41:40 +14:31 

93 52 100 592 411 16 POL *MACIEJUK Kacper RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 06:41:41 +14:32 

94 276 100 225 970 41 SWE *OLARS Anton SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 06:41:45 +14:36 
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95 254 101 283 424 01 POL GARBOLIŃSKI Klaudiusz LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 06:41:45 +14:36 

96 255 100 538 106 31 POL DĄBSKI Patryk LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 06:41:46 +14:37 

97 151 100 946 013 53 ROU VAIDIAN Iustin-Ioan MENTORISE TEEM CCN 06:41:46 +14:37 

98 75 100 065 020 14 NED HAVIK Yoeri DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 06:41:47 +14:38 

99 253 100 159 222 29 POL MIAZGA Jan LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 06:41:47 +14:38 

100 186 100 919 948 81 NED *DE JONG Stef VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 06:41:48 +14:39 

101 252 100 593 778 25 POL *LACH Kamil LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 06:41:52 +14:43 

102 181 100 991 220 58 NED IJMKER Marijn VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 06:41:56 +14:47 

103 62 100 639 730 96 POL *ŻELAZOWSKI Michał VOSTER ATS TEAM 06:41:58 +14:49 

104 111 100 912 115 08 CZE BARTA Tomas EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 06:42:00 +14:51 

105 215 100 929 958 03 POL *KOŻYCZAK Marcel KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 06:42:09 +15:00 

106 73 100 891 366 17 NED *BOUMA Jelle DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 06:42:36 +15:27 

107 223 100 143 087 93 BEL VAN NUFFELEN Glen THESEUS NOVAPOR 06:43:38 +16:29 

108 194 101 314 739 82 POL *MATUSZEWSKI Franciszek TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 06:45:18 +18:09 

109 275 100 223 206 90 SWE JOHANSSON Casper SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 06:46:01 +18:52 

110 203 101 041 870 74 DEN SORENSEN Jonas TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 06:46:03 +18:54 

111 222 100 944 407 96 GRE DRAKOS Nikolaos Michail THESEUS NOVAPOR 06:46:06 +18:57 

112 235 101 499 330 82 GBR CLAIR Judicael RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 06:46:09 +19:00 

113 183 100 663 375 73 NED *VEENIS Vigo VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 06:46:16 +19:07 

114 145 100 165 862 73 SUI STEHLI Felix TEAM VORARLBERG 06:46:48 +19:39 

115 146 100 738 498 21 IRL CROWLEY Liam TEAM VORARLBERG 06:46:51 +19:42 

116 225 100 532 391 39 JPN NARUMI Soh THESEUS NOVAPOR 06:47:29 +20:20 

117 281 101 411 009 31 POL JANOWSKI Łukasz SPICA.TEAM 06:48:29 +21:20 

118 236 101 192 374 34 GBR FEATHERSTONE Oliver RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 06:54:08 +26:59 

119 195 100 545 442 92 POL *PTAK Szymon TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 07:02:16 +35:07 

 

CLASSIFICATION OF COMPETITORS U-23 - BIKE-RS 
RANK BIB UCI ID SURNAME, NAME TEAM RESULT GAP 

1 122 101 075 746 00 BORREMANS Kasper BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:27:12 
 

2 103 100 474 151 96 PRIDAL Tomas ELKOV - KASPER 06:27:12 
 

3 173 100 197 377 63 ESKEDAL Vetle TEAM NCF REGION SOR 06:27:19 +7 

4 36 100 593 913 63 GAJDULEWICZ Mateusz MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 06:27:31 +19 

5 121 100 341 260 95 BORGO Alessandro BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:27:38 +26 

6 26 100 584 050 94 NIELSEN Emil AIRTOX - CARL RAS 06:27:43 +31 

7 221 100 816 401 33 ARVANITOU Nikiforos THESEUS NOVAPOR 06:27:47 +35 

8 182 100 231 764 15 BALLIF Anco VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 06:27:49 +37 

9 271 100 587 532 84 PERSSON Hugo SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 06:27:52 +40 

10 24 101 055 747 80 TOFTEMARK Maarfelt Lucas AIRTOX - CARL RAS 06:27:59 +47 

11 64 101 135 493 92 BANASZAK Maciej VOSTER ATS TEAM 06:27:59 +47 

12 105 100 047 726 83 PESEK Adam ELKOV - KASPER 06:28:03 +51 

13 25 100 798 768 54 RISHOJ Hugo AIRTOX - CARL RAS 06:28:04 +52 

14 95 100 591 838 25 SĘK Igor MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI 06:28:07 +55 

15 296 100 645 777 32 WHITCHER Jamie VELO PERFORMENCE 06:28:15 +1:03 

16 96 100 539 088 43 MURYJ Antoni MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI 06:28:20 +1:08 

17 242 101 192 252 09 ACHAS Christodoulos BIALINI GOMOLA HYGGE 06:28:21 +1:09 

18 166 100 899 703 12 GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso PETROLIKE 06:28:26 +1:14 

19 212 100 778 993 67 ŁĄTKOWSKI Dawid KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 06:28:27 +1:15 

20 66 100 546 588 74 WALINIAK Konrad VOSTER ATS TEAM 06:28:27 +1:15 
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21 231 101 003 905 36 HICKS Dylan RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 06:28:30 +1:18 

22 165 100 902 208 92 MACIAS ESTRADA Cesar PETROLIKE 06:28:36 +1:24 

23 71 100 227 965 96 BRONSWIJK Mike DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 06:28:43 +1:31 

24 106 100 474 312 63 KADLEC Milan ELKOV - KASPER 06:28:49 +1:37 

25 205 100 795 389 70 GRENAAE Alfred TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 06:29:11 +1:59 

26 192 100 816 721 62 GARNEK Ksawier TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 06:29:41 +2:29 

27 102 101 085 145 87 MRAZ Daniel ELKOV - KASPER 06:30:30 +3:18 

28 175 100 198 951 85 GRANBERG Sander TEAM NCF REGION SOR 06:30:52 +3:40 

29 125 100 306 247 02 OLIVO Bryan BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:31:29 +4:17 

30 126 100 306 075 24 ANDREAUS Marco BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:31:29 +4:17 

31 54 100 599 230 45 ILSKI Szymon RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 06:32:21 +5:09 

32 211 100 592 367 69 WIŚNIOWSKI Maksymilian KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 06:32:23 +5:11 

33 172 100 805 711 13 BRUUN Christopher Ringkjop TEAM NCF REGION SOR 06:34:12 +7:00 

34 291 100 634 572 79 O CONNOR Willem VELO PERFORMENCE 06:34:38 +7:26 

35 124 100 170 084 27 DUNWOODY Seth BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:35:22 +8:10 

36 201 100 919 408 26 VESTERGAARD Sebastian Bjerregaard TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 06:35:30 +8:18 

37 123 100 291 747 52 CAPRA Thomas BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 06:35:31 +8:19 

38 234 100 895 984 76 BELDON Alex RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 06:35:31 +8:19 

39 282 100 929 613 46 BRUTKOWSKI Jakub SPICA.TEAM 06:35:37 +8:25 

40 115 100 939 266 96 MINDSZENTI Akos EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 06:35:39 +8:27 

41 174 100 200 346 25 GYSLAND Sander TEAM NCF REGION SOR 06:35:40 +8:28 

42 116 100 815 438 40 NISTAD STIEN Sander EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 06:36:47 +9:35 

43 193 100 545 422 72 KUŚ Piotr TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 06:37:29 +10:17 

44 56 101 283 422 96 STRASSER Luis RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 06:38:50 +11:38 

45 156 100 929 507 37 BUTA Catalin MENTORISE TEEM CCN 06:39:12 +12:00 

46 214 100 802 886 01 LISTWOŃ Tomasz KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 06:40:00 +12:48 

47 176 100 198 103 13 LITLERE Sverre TEAM NCF REGION SOR 06:40:15 +13:03 

48 72 100 231 470 12 VAN DER VEEN Cas DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 06:41:01 +13:49 

49 185 100 859 755 28 STOFFELS Ole VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 06:41:07 +13:55 

50 213 100 802 869 81 GADERA Jan KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 06:41:18 +14:06 

51 34 100 856 170 32 LEWANDOWSKI Dawid MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 06:41:27 +14:15 

52 301 100 639 422 79 KAPELA Marek CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 06:41:40 +14:28 

53 52 100 592 411 16 MACIEJUK Kacper RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 06:41:41 +14:29 

54 276 100 225 970 41 OLARS Anton SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 06:41:45 +14:33 

55 186 100 919 948 81 DE JONG Stef VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 06:41:48 +14:36 

56 252 100 593 778 25 LACH Kamil LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 06:41:52 +14:40 

57 62 100 639 730 96 ŻELAZOWSKI Michał VOSTER ATS TEAM 06:41:58 +14:46 

58 215 100 929 958 03 KOŻYCZAK Marcel KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 06:42:09 +14:57 

59 73 100 891 366 17 BOUMA Jelle DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 06:42:36 +15:24 

60 194 101 314 739 82 MATUSZEWSKI Franciszek TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 06:45:18 +18:06 

61 183 100 663 375 73 VEENIS Vigo VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 06:46:16 +19:04 

62 195 100 545 442 92 PTAK Szymon TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW 07:02:16 +35:04 
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TEAM CLASSIFICATION - GAZETA KRAKOWSKA 
RANK CODE TEAM COUNTRY RESULT GAP 

1 VBG TEAM VORARLBERG AUT 19:21:56 
 

2 ATT ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 19:21:56 
 

3 HAC HRINKOW ADVARICS AUT 19:22:03 +7 

4 MSP MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI POL 19:22:46 +50 

5 EKA ELKOV - KASPER CZE 19:22:54 +58 

6 PTL PETROLIKE MEX 19:23:03 +1:07 

7 GSH AIRTOX - CARL RAS DEN 19:23:36 +1:40 

8 VOS VOSTER ATS TEAM POL 19:24:32 +2:36 

9 LPP MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI POL 19:24:35 +2:39 

10 BVD BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM BRN 19:26:19 +4:23 

11 DCC DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM NED 19:30:45 +8:49 

12 SOR TEAM NCF REGION SOR NOR 19:32:00 +10:04 

13 RFR RAPTOR FACTORY RACING GBR 19:33:25 +11:29 

14 MOP KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY POL 19:34:05 +12:09 

15 RRW RUN&RACE-WIBATECH GER 19:36:44 +14:48 

16 MEN MENTORISE TEEM CCN ROU 19:36:59 +15:03 

17 SVA TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN DEN 19:37:24 +15:28 

18 THN THESEUS NOVAPOR GRE 19:37:26 +15:30 

19 EPR EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM HUN 19:41:01 +19:05 

20 CHR TC CHROBRY SCOTT GŁOGÓW POL 19:50:01 +28:05 

21 UWT VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM NED 19:50:39 +28:43 

22 TTS SPICA.TEAM POL 19:50:54 +28:58 

23 CRT CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM POL 19:52:42 +30:46 

24 SVL SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM SWE 19:55:23 +33:27 

25 TRP LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO POL 19:56:01 +34:05 

 

POINT CLASSIFICATION - RASO 
 
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS 

1 142 KONYCHEV Alexander TEAM VORARLBERG 35 

2 165 MACIAS ESTRADA Cesar PETROLIKE 26 

3 22 MENGEL Nikolaj AIRTOX - CARL RAS 20 

4 46 BETTENDORFF Loic HRINKOW ADVARICS 19 

5 11 KUKRLE Michael ATT INVESTMENTS 19 

6 74 SCHULTING Peter DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 18 

7 12 BUDZIŃSKI Marcin ATT INVESTMENTS 18 

8 166 GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso PETROLIKE 18 

9 233 BAKER Rowan RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 17 

10 45 BALLABIO Giacomo HRINKOW ADVARICS 17 

11 102 MRAZ Daniel ELKOV - KASPER 17 

12 212 ŁĄTKOWSKI Dawid KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 16 

13 161 CAICEDO CEPEDA Jonathan Klever PETROLIKE 16 

14 173 ESKEDAL Vetle TEAM NCF REGION SOR 16 

15 122 BORREMANS Kasper BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 16 

16 231 HICKS Dylan RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 16 

17 234 BELDON Alex RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 15 
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18 143 STUESSI Colin Chris TEAM VORARLBERG 15 

19 235 CLAIR Judicael RAPTOR FACTORY RACING 14 

20 162 CADENA MARTINEZ Edgra David PETROLIKE 14 

21 75 HAVIK Yoeri DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 14 

22 144 PETER Jannis TEAM VORARLBERG 13 

23 24 TOFTEMARK Maarfelt Lucas AIRTOX - CARL RAS 12 

24 103 PRIDAL Tomas ELKOV - KASPER 12 

25 221 ARVANITOU Nikiforos THESEUS NOVAPOR 12 

26 253 MIAZGA Jan LUKS TRÓJKA PIASECZNO 11 

27 121 BORGO Alessandro BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 11 

28 141 ZANGERLE Emanuel TEAM VORARLBERG 11 

29 111 BARTA Tomas EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 11 

30 223 VAN NUFFELEN Glen THESEUS NOVAPOR 10 

31 123 CAPRA Thomas BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 10 

32 13 PĘKALA Piotr ATT INVESTMENTS 10 

33 44 ZOIDL Riccardo HRINKOW ADVARICS 9 

34 116 NISTAD STIEN Sander EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 8 

35 271 PERSSON Hugo SVEALAND CYCLING TEAM 7 

36 301 KAPELA Marek CENTRUM REGIONAL TEAM 7 

37 175 GRANBERG Sander TEAM NCF REGION SOR 6 

38 31 KACZMAREK Jakub MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 6 

39 92 SZÓSTKA Paweł MONOGO LUBELSKIE PERŁA POLSKI 6 

40 26 NIELSEN Emil AIRTOX - CARL RAS 5 

41 25 RISHOJ Hugo AIRTOX - CARL RAS 4 

42 36 GAJDULEWICZ Mateusz MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 4 

43 51 PROĆ Bartlomiej RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 4 

44 171 FRAFJORD Joakim TEAM NCF REGION SOR 3 

45 172 BRUUN Christopher Ringkjop TEAM NCF REGION SOR 3 

46 101 SCHLEGEL Michal ELKOV - KASPER 3 

47 205 GRENAAE Alfred TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 2 

48 186 DE JONG Stef VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM 2 

49 201 VESTERGAARD Sebastian Bjerregaard TEAM ALBORG SPAREKASSEN 1 

50 54 ILSKI Szymon RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 1 

51 53 SOWIŃSKI Artur RUN&RACE-WIBATECH 1 
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CLIMBERS CLASSIFICATION - WADOWSCY.PL CENTRUM CARAVANINGOWE 
 
RANK BIB SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS 

1 32 OWSIAN Łukasz MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 8 

2 35 BERNAS Paweł MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 7 

3 66 WALINIAK Konrad VOSTER ATS TEAM 5 

4 221 ARVANITOU Nikiforos THESEUS NOVAPOR 4 

5 142 KONYCHEV Alexander TEAM VORARLBERG 3 

6 22 MENGEL Nikolaj AIRTOX - CARL RAS 3 

7 106 KADLEC Milan ELKOV - KASPER 3 

8 11 KUKRLE Michael ATT INVESTMENTS 3 

9 122 BORREMANS Kasper BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 2 

10 46 BETTENDORFF Loic HRINKOW ADVARICS 2 

11 212 ŁĄTKOWSKI Dawid KS POGOŃ MOSTOSTAL PUŁAWY 2 

12 152 MOLDANSKY Gerhard-Cristin MENTORISE TEEM CCN 2 

13 12 BUDZIŃSKI Marcin ATT INVESTMENTS 1 

14 162 CADENA MARTINEZ Edgra David PETROLIKE 1 

15 141 ZANGERLE Emanuel TEAM VORARLBERG 1 

16 74 SCHULTING Peter DIFTAR CONTINENTAL CYCLINGTEAM 1 

 

COMMISSAIRES PANEL COMMUNIQUE 

At 97 km, the police requested that the race be neutralized due to safety concerns. They stated that for a stretch of approximately 18 
km, proper security measures were not in place. As a result, the race was neutralized and later restarted. 
After the restart, the peleton did not wish to continue racing under the given conditions. Following discussions between the organizer 
and the Commissaires’ Panel, it was decided to neutralize the race in terms of the General Classification by time. Only the Points and 
King of the Mountains (KOM) classifications continued as normal. Riders who contested these sprints were awarded points accordingly. 
Summary: 
-  The General Classification by time has been cancelled. 
-  The Points and Mountains Classifications were conducted as normal. 
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JERSEY HOLDERS AFTER STAGE 3 

 
INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION - white 

 

MAŁOPOLSKA 

 
Konychev Alexander (142) 

TEAM VORARLBERG 

 
POINT CLASSIFICATION - pink 

 

RASO 

 
Konychev Alexander (142) 

TEAM VORARLBERG 
 

 
CLIMBERS CLASSIFICATION - white with blue 

 

WADOWSCY.PL CENTRUM CARAVANINGOWE 

 
Owsian Łukasz (32) 

MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 

 
CLASSIFICATION OF COMPETITORS U-23 - blue 

 

BIKE-RS 

 
Borremans Kasper (122) 

BAHRAIN VICTORIUS DEVELOPMENT TEAM 

 


